BID SUMMARY							BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owner: CITY OF CLE ELUM					Strider Construction Co., Inc.		Selland Construction, Inc.		Belsaas & Smith Construction, Inc.			
Project: FIRST STREET STORMWATER AN			ND BILLINGS AVENUE INTERSECTION				4721 Northwest Drive		P.O. Box 119		103 E. 4th Ave. #209	
IMPROVEMENTS						Bellingham, WA 98226		Wenatchee, WA 98807		Ellensburg, WA 98926		
CDBG Project No.: 17-62210-044 FHWA Project No.: STPR-0903(079)					9)							
HLA	Project No.: 17089 and 18186											
Bid	Opening Date: December 19, 2019											
Item	Harry Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER	'S ESTIMATE							
No.	Item Description		Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
1	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
2	SPCC Plan		1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$620.00	\$620.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
3	Archaeological and Historical Salvage		EST.	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	
4	Mobilization		1	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	
5	Project Temporary Traffic Control		1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$141,000.00	\$141,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	
6	Removal of Structures and Obstructions		1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$96,000.00	\$96,000.00	
7	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul		530	\$70.00	\$37,100.00	\$20.00	\$10,600.00	\$85.00	\$45,050.00	\$65.00	\$34,450.00	
8	Crushed Surfacing Base Course		1,570	\$45.00	\$70,650.00	\$50.00	\$78,500.00	\$35.00	\$54,950.00	\$36.00	\$56,520.00	
9	Crushed Surfacing Top Course		280	\$80.00	\$22,400.00	\$30.00	\$8,400.00	\$35.00	\$9,800.00	\$38.00	\$10,640.00	
10	HMA CI. 1/2-Inch PG 64H-28		500	\$140.00	\$70,000.00	\$165.00	\$82,500.00	\$183.00	\$91,500.00	\$168.00	\$84,000.00	
11	Storm Sewer Pipe 24 In. Diam.		1,780	\$80.00	\$142,400.00	\$110.00	\$195,800.00	\$89.00	\$158,420.00	\$94.00	\$167,320.00	
12	Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.		2,020	\$50.00	\$101,000.00	\$50.00	\$101,000.00	\$80.00	\$161,600.00	\$36.00	\$72,720.00	
13	Storm Sewer Pipe 6 In. Diam.		40	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$93.00	\$3,720.00	\$32.00	\$1,280.00	
14	Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam.	EA	26	\$3,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$97,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$72,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$104,000.00	
15	Catch Basin Type 1	EA	29	\$1,800.00	\$52,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$34,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$43,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$43,500.00	
16	Adjust Manhole	EA	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	
17	Adjust Monitoring Well	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	
18	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LF	1,780	\$5.00	\$8,900.00	\$0.80	\$1,424.00	\$5.00	\$8,900.00	\$4.00	\$7,120.00	
19	Select Backfill, as Directed		590	\$60.00	\$35,400.00	\$25.00	\$14,750.00	\$45.00	\$26,550.00	\$36.00	\$21,240.00	
20	PVC Pipe for Water Main 8 In. Diam.		12	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$175.00	\$2,100.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$260.00	\$3,120.00	
21	Adjust Valve Box	EA	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$225.00	\$900.00	\$418.00	\$1,672.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	
22	Resetting Existing Hydrant		1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	
23	Service Connection 2 In. Diam.		3	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	
24	Adjust Meter Box		6	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$220.00	\$1,320.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	
25	Irrigation System, Complete		1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	
26	Irrigation Pipe and Sleeve (Cap for Future)		320	\$14.00	\$4,480.00	\$9.00	\$2,880.00	\$100.00	\$32,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,600.00	
27	7 ESC Lead		20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	
28	28 Inlet Protection		82	\$120.00	\$9,840.00	\$50.00	\$4,100.00	\$60.00	\$4,920.00	\$60.00	\$4,920.00	

G 1PROJECTS/2017/17/8898ID SUMMARY INFO/2019-12-19 17/049 BID SUMMARY x/s

	BID SUMM		BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3					
Owner: CITY OF CLE ELUM						Strider Construction Co., Inc.		Selland Construction, Inc.		Belsaas & Smith Construction, Inc.		
Project: FIRST STREET STORMWATER AN			ND BILLINGS AVENUE INTERSECTION				4721 Northwest Drive		P.O. Box 119		103 E. 4th Ave. #209	
	IMPROVEMENTS					Bellingham, WA 98226		Wenatchee, WA 98807		Ellensburg, WA 98926		
CDBG Project No.: 17-62210-044 FHWA Project No.: STPR					STPR-0903(079)							
HLA	HLA Project No.: 17089 and 18186											
Bid	Opening Date: December 19, 2019											
Item	I Item Description		Quantity	ENGINEER'	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							
No.				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
29	Plant Selection - Redpoint Maple (2-1/2" Caliper)	EA	7	\$650.00	\$4,550.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$700.00	\$4,900.00	
30	D Plant Selection - Metro Gold Maple (2-1/2" Caliper)		5	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	
31	1 Plant Selection - Kelseyi Dogwood (2 Gallon)		88	\$70.00	\$6,160.00	\$55.00	\$4,840.00	\$38.00	\$3,344.00	\$55.00	\$4,840.00	
32	32 Plant Selection - Dwarf Mugo Pine (2 Gallon)		10	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$38.00	\$380.00	\$55.00	\$550.00	
33			305	\$40.00	\$12,200.00	\$30.00	\$9,150.00	\$20.00	\$6,100.00	\$37.00	\$11,285.00	
34	34 Plant Selection - Woods Compact Kinnikinnick (1 Gallon)		361	\$40.00	\$14,440.00	\$34.00	\$12,274.00	\$20.00	\$7,220.00	\$37.00	\$13,357.00	
35	35 Plant Selection - Moonbeam Coreopsis (1 Gallon)		75	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$2,250.00	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$37.00	\$2,775.00	
36	36 Topsoil Type A		110	\$75.00	\$8,250.00	\$80.00	\$8,800.00	\$145.00	\$15,950.00	\$70.00	\$7,700.00	
37	37 Subgrade Topsoil		205	\$65.00	\$13,325.00	\$70.00	\$14,350.00	\$135.00	\$27,675.00	\$50.00	\$10,250.00	
38	38 Root Barrier		480	\$25.00	\$12,000.00	\$18.00	\$8,640.00	\$30.00	\$14,400.00	\$10.00	\$4,800.00	
39	9 Root Path		240	\$60.00	\$14,400.00	\$20.00	\$4,800.00	\$40.00	\$9,600.00	\$26.00	\$6,240.00	
40	Basalt Rock Mulch		15	\$180.00	\$2,700.00	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$650.00	\$9,750.00	\$85.00	\$1,275.00	
41	Plant Establishment	FA	EST.	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	
42	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	2,140	\$65.00	\$139,100.00	\$34.00	\$72,760.00	\$37.00	\$79,180.00	\$32.00	\$68,480.00	
43	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick	SY	65	\$85.00	\$5,525.00	\$70.00	\$4,550.00	\$85.00	\$5,525.00	\$90.00	\$5,850.00	
44	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	SY	330	\$75.00	\$24,750.00	\$52.00	\$17,160.00	\$62.00	\$20,460.00	\$75.00	\$24,750.00	
45	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick Patterned	SY	870	\$150.00	\$130,500.00	\$64.00	\$55,680.00	\$72.00	\$62,640.00	\$85.00	\$73,950.00	
46	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	EA	15	\$2,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$20,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$19,500.00	
47	Tree Lighting System, Complete	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	
48	Three Phase Service Connection	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	
49	Spare Conduit 3 In. Diam.		920	\$9.00	\$8,280.00	\$17.00	\$15,640.00	\$5.00	\$4,600.00	\$5.00	\$4,600.00	
50	Spare Conduit 2 In. Diam.		960	\$8.00	\$7,680.00	\$12.00	\$11,520.00	\$5.00	\$4,800.00	\$4.00	\$3,840.00	
51	Spare Conduit 1 In. Diam. (Irrigation Wire)		470	\$8.00	\$3,760.00	\$6.00	\$2,820.00	\$4.00	\$1,880.00	\$3.00	\$1,410.00	
52	Conduit Installation (PSE Illumination)		1,220	\$10.00	\$12,200.00	\$22.00	\$26,840.00	\$13.00	\$15,860.00	\$12.00	\$14,640.00	
53	Furnished Conduit Installation (PSE Power)		1,280	\$8.00	\$10,240.00	\$18.00	\$23,040.00	\$12.00	\$15,360.00	\$11.00	\$14,080.00	
54	Furnished Conduit Installation (Noel Communications)		490	\$6.00	\$2,940.00	\$6.00	\$2,940.00	\$4.00	\$1,960.00	\$3.00	\$1,470.00	
55	55 Furnished Conduit Installation (Inland Networks)		2,950	\$6.00	\$17,700.00	\$6.00	\$17,700.00	\$4.00	\$11,800.00	\$3.00	\$8,850.00	
56	56 Furnished Conduit Installation (CenturyLink)		130	\$6.00	\$780.00	\$38.00	\$4,940.00	\$7.00	\$910.00	\$5.00	\$650.00	

G-PROJECTS/2017/17/6898BD SUMMARY INFO/2019-12-19 170699 BID SUMMARY //s

		BID SUMM		BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3						
Owi	Owner: CITY OF CLE ELUM						Strider Construction Co., Inc.		Selland Construction, Inc.		Belsaas & Smith Construction, Inc.			
Proj	Project: FIRST STREET STORMWATER AND BILLINGS AVENUE INTERSECTION					4721 Northwest Drive		P.O. Box 119		103 E. 4th Ave. #209				
	IMPROVEMENTS						Bellingham, WA 98226		Wenatchee, WA 98807		Ellensburg, WA 98926			
CDE	CDBG Project No.: 17-62210-044 FHWA Project No.: STPR-0903(079)													
HLA	Project No.:	17089 and 18186												
Bid	Bid Opening Date: December 19, 2019													
Item		Item Description	Unit		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE									
No.				Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
57	Permanent Signing		LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		
58	Pavement Markings		LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00		
					\$1,408,798.00		\$1,435,666.00		\$1,487,272.00					
	ENGINEER'S REPORT							ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS						
									BID TOTAL					
Con	Competitive bids were opened on December 19, 2019. All bids have been reviewed by this office.							Razz Construction, Inc.						
We	We recommend the contract be awarded to: Strider Construction Co., Inc.							Advantage Dirt Contractors, Inc.						
								Granite Construction Company				\$1,690,381.00		
		γ					DW Excavating	, Inc.	\$1,769,932.00					
7	BEC 12-23-19							Westwater Construction Company				\$2,134,295.00		
Proj	eet Engineer		-	Date										
	Engineering and Land Surveying, Inc.													
*Bid r	Bid results can be found at: www.hlacivil.com							*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.						

G.IPROJECTIS/2017/170899ID SUMMARY INFO/2019-12-19 17089 BID SUMMARY xts